PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METSO FIELD SYSTEMS OY	12/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METSO AUTOMATION OY	
Street Address:	TULPPATIE 1	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09172678
Application Number:	09154629
Application Number:	09148067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 166706 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **IN PARK** SIGNATURE: /IN PARK/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=MetsoFieldSystemsOYMetsoAutomationOYOrange#page1.tif source=MetsoFieldSystemsOYMetsoAutomationOYOrange#page2.tif

source = MetsoFieldSystemsOYMetsoAutomationOYOrange#page3.tif

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION

Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A 00100 HELSINKI Tel. (09) 6939 500 Page 1 Business ID: 1570314-7 Issued: 2 January 2003

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company Name: Metso Automation Oy

Business Identity Code:

1570314-7

Trade Register Number:

775.607 31 December 1999

Company Registered: Company Form:

Limited Company

Registered Office in:

Helsinki

Contents of Extract:

Data registered as per 2 January 2003

Contact Address of Company:

Mailing address: P.O.Box 310, 00811 Helsinki Office at: TULPPATIE 1, 00880 HELSINKI

Register Entries:

COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001) Metso Automation Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001)
Parallel Company Name (Swedish): Metso Automation Ab.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001)
Parallel Company Name (English): Metso Automation Inc..

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on 31 January 2000)

The company's line of business is the design, development, manufacture, sales and marketing of automation systems, industrial instruments and industrial devices, products, equipment and programs, and related spare parts and services, and to carry on other business related to the above, globally either directly or via its subsidiaries or affiliated companies. The company may own real estate for the purpose of its activities.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 24 April 2001) Neles Controls.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered on 24 April 2001) Manufacture and sales of valves, measuring devices and analyzers for the metal industry, and related services.

Page 2

Business ID: 1570314-7

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 24 April 2001) Sensodec.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered on 24 April 2001) Manufacture and sales of access and condition monitoring systems for the paper industry, and related services.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Metso Field Systems.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Development, design, manufacture, export, import, marketing and sales of industrial instruments, products of the metal industry, and related devices, products, equipment and programs, and other related service and business activities.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Kajaani Elektroniikka.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Manufacture and sales of industrial measuring devices and analyzers, and related services.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) PulpExpert.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Manufacture and sales of industrial analyzers, and related services.

LOCATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE (Registered on 31 December 1999) Helsinki.



Pages 3, 4 and 5 Business ID: 1570314-7

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Automation Networks Oy, Business ID 1566545-1 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Field Systems Oy, Business ID 1566359-5 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Automation Palvelut Oy, Business ID 1471583-2 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Paper Automation Oy, Business ID 1566529-1 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

The Company Name on Business ID 0486406-8 has changed. The new Company Name is: PricewaterhouseCoopers Ov

HISTORY OF COMPANY NAME:

1 January 2001 onwards Metso Automation Oy

31 December 1999 to 31 December 2000 Neles Automation Ov

This extract has been printed out automatically from the Trade Register System. If printed out on the stationery of the National Board of Patents and Registration, the document is an original without a signature.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct translation of the original document. Helsinki, 02 January 2003

For a correct and true copy

Helsinki

08.01.2003

Tiina Laurén

Authorized Translator (Act 1148/88)

PETER OLJEMARK Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 07/06/2015